
2019 Unity Christian Invitational Varsity Girls
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 18, 2019

Sunny, 71 Degrees, Wind SSW 19
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Spencer 32 1 3 7 10 11 18 31 20:33.86 1:36.36
2 Unity Christian 67 6 9 12 17 23 33 38 21:21.12 1:18.94
3 Moc-Fv 87 2 15 21 22 27 39 41 21:32.53 2:37.30
4 Bhrv 124 4 14 30 32 44 49 50 22:10.18 2:36.10
5 Sibley-Ocheyedan 129 8 16 20 28 57 60 22:22.08 3:47.15
6 Western Christian 148 5 29 35 37 42 43 22:27.07 2:26.87
7 Okoboji 183 13 24 25 59 62 23:20.44 4:13.82
8 Glr/Cl 199 19 34 45 48 53 54 56 23:09.16 2:28.04
9 West Lyon 225 26 40 46 55 58 23:34.76 2:25.87
10 Gehlen Catholic 247 36 47 51 52 61 63 24:02.73 2:36.36

Incomplete Teams: Sioux Center, Sheldon

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Spencer
283 1 Elisa Fisher 19:29.50
284 3 Grace Hamilton 20:11.79
285 7 Jenna Morey 20:56.70
279 10 Aliza Edwards 21:05.44
281 11 Emma Morey 21:05.87
280 18 Ivy Hamilton 21:47.51
282 31 Brenna Fisher 22:36.87

Total Time = 1:42:49.31     Total Places = 32

2. Unity Christian
317 6 Amaya Van Essen 20:47.26
306 9 Megan Te Krony 20:59.10
307 12 Adriana Van Maanen 21:06.18
325 17 Darby Schuiteman 21:46.85
310 23 Amy De Groot 22:06.21
323 33 Anna Beitelspacher 22:49.32
324 38 Madi Blankespoor 23:01.10

Total Time = 1:46:45.62     Total Places = 67

3. Moc-Fv
989 2 Emily Haverdink 19:43.20
996 15 Emma Haley 21:40.16
986 21 Aryana Dokter 21:57.63
992 22 Claire Yaw 22:01.14
999 27 Julia Howe 22:20.51
997 39 Sarah Hummel 23:01.84
987 41 Zuleyka Rodriguez 23:03.53

Total Time = 1:47:42.66     Total Places = 87

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Bhrv
882 4 Lizzy Blum 20:40.12
881 14 Madi Strubbe 21:33.88
880 30 Abby Heemstra 22:36.48
876 32 Naomi Post 22:44.21
879 44 Angie Munoz 23:16.23
878 49 Abbie Hanson 23:48.65
874 50 Jenny Luevano 24:01.14

Total Time = 1:50:50.94     Total Places = 124

5. Sibley-Ocheyedan
265 8 Bria Wasmund 20:57.63
266 16 Alayna Wingate 21:42.59
263 20 Madison Marco 21:53.98
262 28 Madison Brouwer 22:31.43
269 57 Rachel Rusche 24:44.78
264 60 Grace Nasers 25:27.54

Total Time = 1:51:50.43     Total Places = 129

6. Western Christian
376 5 Whitney Minderhoud 20:40.55
372 29 Zoe Gulker 22:31.76
371 35 Emily Fedders 22:55.72
375 37 Jamie DeKam 22:59.92
366 42 McKenna DeWeerd 23:07.43
377 43 Nakia Nielson 23:15.53

Total Time = 1:52:15.39     Total Places = 148



7. Okoboji
163 13 Nevaeh Armstrong 21:30.98
157 24 Carly Carstens 22:08.17
158 25 Lauren Duffy 22:12.84
161 59 Olivia Sandbulte 25:05.42
162 62 Trista Tanner 25:44.81

Total Time = 1:56:42.24     Total Places = 183

8. Glr/Cl
927 19 Lauren Jurrens 21:48.54
921 34 Roya Amirhamzech 22:50.46
917 45 Sami Elbe 23:21.61
925 48 Thea DeBoer 23:28.64
922 53 Kadence Boender 24:16.58
928 54 Shania Struckman 24:16.94
924 56 Claire Kramer 24:35.04

Total Time = 1:55:45.83     Total Places = 199

9. West Lyon
397 26 Sarah Perez 22:19.33
395 40 Sadie Feucht 23:02.25
398 46 Amanda Wiltgen 23:25.68
392 55 Geena Snyders 24:21.37
393 58 Andraya Bahnson 24:45.20

Total Time = 1:57:53.84     Total Places = 225

10. Gehlen Catholic
906 36 Addison Weber 22:59.05
902 47 Harlie Tesch 23:26.12
905 51 Patricia Sitzmann 24:02.27
901 52 Kailey Sitzmann 24:10.83
900 61 Addison Arens 25:35.41
903 63 Hannah Zubrod 25:53.70

Total Time = 2:00:13.69     Total Places = 247

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

283 1 1 Elisa Fisher 19:29.50 Spencer
989 2 2 Emily Haverdink 19:43.20 Moc-Fv
284 3 3 Grace Hamilton 20:11.79 Spencer
882 4 4 Lizzy Blum 20:40.12 Bhrv
376 5 5 Whitney Minderhoud 20:40.55 Western Christian
317 6 6 Amaya Van Essen 20:47.26 Unity Christian
285 7 7 Jenna Morey 20:56.70 Spencer
265 8 8 Bria Wasmund 20:57.63 Sibley-Ocheyedan
306 9 9 Megan Te Krony 20:59.10 Unity Christian
279 10 10 Aliza Edwards 21:05.44 Spencer
281 11 11 Emma Morey 21:05.87 Spencer
307 12 12 Adriana Van Maanen 21:06.18 Unity Christian
163 13 13 Nevaeh Armstrong 21:30.98 Okoboji
881 14 14 Madi Strubbe 21:33.88 Bhrv
996 15 15 Emma Haley 21:40.16 Moc-Fv
266 16 16 Alayna Wingate 21:42.59 Sibley-Ocheyedan
325 17 17 Darby Schuiteman 21:46.85 Unity Christian
280 18 18 Ivy Hamilton 21:47.51 Spencer
927 19 19 Lauren Jurrens 21:48.54 Glr/Cl
263 20 20 Madison Marco 21:53.98 Sibley-Ocheyedan
986 21 21 Aryana Dokter 21:57.63 Moc-Fv
992 22 22 Claire Yaw 22:01.14 Moc-Fv
310 23 23 Amy De Groot 22:06.21 Unity Christian
157 24 24 Carly Carstens 22:08.17 Okoboji



158 25 25 Lauren Duffy 22:12.84 Okoboji
397 26 26 Sarah Perez 22:19.33 West Lyon
999 27 27 Julia Howe 22:20.51 Moc-Fv
198 28 Jenna King 22:28.87 Sioux Center
262 29 28 Madison Brouwer 22:31.43 Sibley-Ocheyedan
372 30 29 Zoe Gulker 22:31.76 Western Christian
880 31 30 Abby Heemstra 22:36.48 Bhrv
282 32 31 Brenna Fisher 22:36.87 Spencer
876 33 32 Naomi Post 22:44.21 Bhrv
323 34 33 Anna Beitelspacher 22:49.32 Unity Christian
921 35 34 Roya Amirhamzech 22:50.46 Glr/Cl
371 36 35 Emily Fedders 22:55.72 Western Christian
205 37 Giselle Ramirez 22:56.19 Sioux Center
906 38 36 Addison Weber 22:59.05 Gehlen Catholic
375 39 37 Jamie DeKam 22:59.92 Western Christian
324 40 38 Madi Blankespoor 23:01.10 Unity Christian
997 41 39 Sarah Hummel 23:01.84 Moc-Fv
395 42 40 Sadie Feucht 23:02.25 West Lyon
203 43 Dana Den Herder 23:02.86 Sioux Center
987 44 41 Zuleyka Rodriguez 23:03.53 Moc-Fv
366 45 42 McKenna DeWeerd 23:07.43 Western Christian
377 46 43 Nakia Nielson 23:15.53 Western Christian
879 47 44 Angie Munoz 23:16.23 Bhrv
917 48 45 Sami Elbe 23:21.61 Glr/Cl
398 49 46 Amanda Wiltgen 23:25.68 West Lyon
902 50 47 Harlie Tesch 23:26.12 Gehlen Catholic
194 51 Dulce Martinez 23:27.97 Sioux Center
925 52 48 Thea DeBoer 23:28.64 Glr/Cl
241 53 Kelsey McCuddin 23:35.63 Sheldon
878 54 49 Abbie Hanson 23:48.65 Bhrv
874 55 50 Jenny Luevano 24:01.14 Bhrv
905 56 51 Patricia Sitzmann 24:02.27 Gehlen Catholic
901 57 52 Kailey Sitzmann 24:10.83 Gehlen Catholic
922 58 53 Kadence Boender 24:16.58 Glr/Cl
928 59 54 Shania Struckman 24:16.94 Glr/Cl
392 60 55 Geena Snyders 24:21.37 West Lyon
924 61 56 Claire Kramer 24:35.04 Glr/Cl
269 62 57 Rachel Rusche 24:44.78 Sibley-Ocheyedan
393 63 58 Andraya Bahnson 24:45.20 West Lyon
161 64 59 Olivia Sandbulte 25:05.42 Okoboji
242 65 Gracia Scheaffer 25:07.78 Sheldon
264 66 60 Grace Nasers 25:27.54 Sibley-Ocheyedan
900 67 61 Addison Arens 25:35.41 Gehlen Catholic
162 68 62 Trista Tanner 25:44.81 Okoboji
903 69 63 Hannah Zubrod 25:53.70 Gehlen Catholic


